BANGKOK  LIFE  ASSURANCE  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED  AND  SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES  TO  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2021

Significant actuarial assumptions are summarised below:

Consolidated
financial statements

Separate
financial statements

2021 2020 2021 2020

(% per annum) (% per annum) (% per annum) (% per annum)

Discount rate for defined benefit plans 2.13 1.82 2.13 1.82

Discount rate for other long-term employee benefits 2.13 1.82 2.13 1.82

Inflation rate for gold price 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Salary increase rate 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Turnover rate (depending on age of employee) 6.30, 9.10 7.30, 9.70 6.30, 9.10 7.30, 9.70

Gold per weight of Baht 1 (Baht) 22,050 22,050 22,050 22,050

The mortality rate is based on the mortality table of 2017 which has not been included in the allowance.

The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the long-term employee benefit
obligation as at December 31, 2021 are summarised below:

Consolidated financial
statements

Separate financial
statements

Assumptions
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

(% per annum) (Thousand Baht) (Thousand Baht)

Discount rate 0.25% (4,522) (4,506)

Discount rate (0.25%) 4,688 4,671

Inflation rate of gold price 1.00% 1,825 1,818

Inflation rate of gold price (1.00%) (1,668) (1,662)

Salary increase rate 0.25% 4,094 4,078

Salary increase rate (0.25%) (3,966) (3,951)

Turnover rate 10.00% (12,224) (12,179)

Turnover rate (10.00%) 13,337 13,288

Gold per weight of 1 Baht 10.00% 2,740 2,733

Gold per weight of 1 Baht (10.00%) (2,740) (2,733)

The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in employee benefit obligations as
it is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be
correlated.

261 Form 56-1 One Report 2021

BANGKOK  LIFE  ASSURANCE  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED  AND  SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES  TO  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2021

25. OTHER LIABILITIES

As at December 31, 2021 and 2020, other liabilities consisted of the following:

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)

Consolidated
financial statements